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Actual incidence of coronavirus in adult
Pakistanis seems to be as high as 11%

Which of the following statements applies to you regarding corona virus?
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Symptoms but
never tested, 7%

Already
tested
positive, 4%
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4.65

Don't know,
4%

Never had C-19, 85%

* Data weighted by age group, Gender, Urban/rural, Provinces and SEC
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2 in 5 Pakistanis disagree to get vaccinated against COVID-19. Same trend since
November ‘20, despite pro-vaccine campaigs by various stakeholders

Q. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following: If a vaccine for COVID-19 were available, | would get it
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Pakistanis amongst least eager nations to get vaccinated

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following: If a vaccine for COVID-19 were available to me, | would get it
S /8 05158 sl e 95 S DLwd ruSo9 (§ il BaygS 81 S (S /355 O b Bl S5 a>r S s dor ol QT 48 80 4 Gloes Sl 6§ /8 L3liw 58 250 dor 59l Sl 68 QT o

Total Agree

BRAZIL  88% 16% 7%

UNITEDKINGDOM 8% 22% 6%

MExico 8% 23% 10%

CANADA  79% 24% 9%

ITALY  80% 26% 12%

SPAIN  80% 26% 12%

UNITEDSTATES 7% 24% 14%

CHINA  85% 41% 13% I

AUSTRALIA  73% 30% 16%

GERMANY  68% 25% 17%

FRANCE  57% 26% 22%

SOUTH AFRICA  61% 30% 15%

SOUTH KOREA 78% 47% 18%
AL B R B L .
CONNCY I 1%, DR e 1o,

JAPAN 64% 45% 26%

RUSSIA  42% 25% 26%

m AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE SOMEWHAT DISAGREE = DISAGREE
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Even if vaccine becomes available, Pakistanis aren’t too keen to get
its shots immediately

Once the COVID-19 vaccine becomes available to you, when would you get the vaccine?
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Total Within
Next Month

MEXICO  °2% 13%
BRAZIL % 11%
SPAIN % 11%
UNITEDKINGDOM "% 10%
GERMANY  °8% 11%
CANADA 7% 11%
ALy  °%% 11%
UNITEDSTATES 0% 17%

FRANCE % 15%
SOUTH AFRICA % 13%
AUSTRALIA  °% 16%
cHINA 9%
JAPAN 9%

RUSSIA

SOUTH KOREA 18% 13% 5%

E Immediately less than one month
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Pakistanis expressed variety of factors for not getting vaccinated

Q. Which best describes why you would not take a vaccine for COVID-19?
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| am worried about the side effects 23%

| am against vaccines in general 21%
The COVID-19 vaccines have been developed too quickly without enough proper

0,
testing 19%

| am worried that a vaccine is moving through clinical trials too fast 16%

The risk to me of getting COVID- 19 is low 11%

| don't think it will be effective 9%
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In comparison; Pakistan has the least proportion of people worried about side
effects or clinical trials moving fast, but have the highest proportion of people who

are ‘against vaccines in general’
Which best describes why you would not take a vaccine for COVID-19? | am worried about the side effects
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| am worried that a vaccine is moving
through clinical trials too fast | am against vaccines in general

| am worried about the side effects
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1 in 3 Pakistanis are completely unsure as when coronavirus vaccine would be
available to them, while half of Pakistanis are optimistic about its availability
within a year
When do you think the COVID-19 vaccine will be available to you?
T 8o s S A 8 T a0y baysS one Jbs & QT oS by 4

ailable now,
10%
Not Sure, 31%

Within a month,
21%

Within Three
More Than a onths, 9%
year, 13%

Within a year,
13%
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9 in 10 Pakistanis expect to get vaccinated against coronavirus
free of charge.

Do you think you would be vaccinated free, or would it be charged?
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Charged 1 1%

899 | Free
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When asked spontaneously, only 3% Pakistanis were able to recall ANY vaccine

name. Upon prompting; additional 13% recalled some brands. However, more than
8 in 10 are completely oblivious of any vaccine names

Which C-19 Vaccine do you think is available in Pakistan? (TOM+Spont) T Ol (1S9 Ug)sS (o 09 e OlwSh (o Js 8§ QT &S il 4
Spontaneous recall Aided recall mUnaware completely
Awareness of Vaccines '3 13

J
Y

97% can’t recall any name

Vaccine Brands Awareness (%)

Pfizer-BioNTech Moderna Oxford-AstraZeneca Sinopharm Sputnik-V

Cansino Biologics Sinovac Johnson & Johnson
> - ‘ : lotionadieine
5 v
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Pakistanis are confused as how they would get vaccinated against

coronavirus

How do you think you will get vaccinated?

‘Would have to go somewhere’

5/%

Where?

Government hospital (58%)
Local private doctor (18%)
Some government office (8%)
Some NGO office (3%)
Mosque (2%)

School (2%)

Tiger force office (2%)
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‘At home’
43%

Who’d come?
Government doctor (30%)
LHW/LHV (23%)

Local government representative (12%)

Any other government official (10%)
Local private doctor (9%)
Government Nurse (7%)

Tiger force (5%)
NGO worker (2%)
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPSFP
WWW.ipSos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth
You act better when you are sure.
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YOU

For more details, subscriptions &
queries on next waves

b3 info.Pakistan@ipsos.com

Or visit https://www.ipsos.com/en/global-vaccines-research
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